## RESOLUTION NO. 2049

WHEREAS, the City Council has received Grants of Deeds executed by DEL R. ANDRUS and COLLEEN L. ANDRUS, and LAURENCE H. WOOD and LOUISE A. WOOD, with reference to their interests in the property in the County of San Luis Obispo which falls within the proposed Creston Road widening project in the City of Paso Robles; and

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest that said Grants of Deeds be accepted;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Grants of Deeds to said properties are hereby accepted, and the City of El Paso de Robles consents to the recordation of said Grants of Deeds by its duly authorized officer.

On motion by Councilman Minshull and seconded by Councilman Hanson \_\_\_\_\_, the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles hereby adopts the foregoing proposed Resolution in its entirety on the following Roll Call vote: Hanson, Hurst, Minshull, Stemper, Schwartz AYES: NOES: None

ADOPTED: June 21, 1976

None

ABSENT:

ARNEY SCHWARTZ

ATTEST Clerk